Team, Team Class 1, Handicapped

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing (2013)
60th Annual Women's Classified Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 3 Blondes And A Young Chick 340 2,697 $1,000.00 Fort Collins USBC
2 Downtown Drug 177 2,696 $750.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
3 Hot Tamales #9 63 2,687 S$424.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Tuesday Friends 41 2,605 $315.00 Delta County USBC
5 Jamaican Me Crazy 92 2,603 $252.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Move To Strike 265 2,600 $201.00 Gr Denver USBC
7 Smelly Balls 362 2,595 $150.00 Fort Collins USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,092.00
Team, Team Class 2, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Tammy's 4 363 2,849 S800.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
2 RTFB 308 2,777 $600.00 Fremont County USBC
3 Lady Chairs 193 2,771 S$455.00 Pikes Peak USBC
3 PVH Go Girls 344 2,771 $455.00 Fort Collins USBC
5 High Country Bank - Salida 137 2,744 $381.00 Chaffee County USBC
6 Yhe Witch's Crew 242 2,738 $350.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
7 2 Tyred 2 Care 76 2,731 $326.00 Fort Collins USBC
8 YR WiiHere 77 2,711 $303.00 Two Mile High USBC



9 Sharon's 4 149 2,698 $282.00 Fremont County USBC

10 Throne Together Friends 348 2,672 $262.00 Gr Denver USBC

11  Just Friends 114 2,660 $241.00 Gr Pueblo USBC

12  Tasty Waves 359 2,657 $221.00 Pikes Peak USBC

13 Fab4 217 2,656 $200.00 Gr Denver USBC

14 Bella's 4 174 2,655 $180.00 Two Mile High USBC
15 Three Fifties And Change 336 2,651 $160.00 Gr Denver USBC

16 4 New Friends 357 2,648 $140.00 Gr Denver USBC

17  Four Aces 17 2,644 $60.00 Fort Collins USBC

17 Walk & Rollers 246 2,644 $60.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,476.00

Team, Team Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Country Girls Gone Wild 19 2,853 S800.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Melody Lanes 97 2,832 $600.00 Holyoke USBC
3 Fallen Angels 292 2,780 $520.00 Grand County USBC
4 D. J. Petroleum 306 2,776 $468.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
5 4 Alarm Liquor 225 2,771 $433.00 Chaffee County USBC
6 Lonesome Stone Alpacas 286 2,747 $407.00 North Park USBC WBA
7 Jeri's 4 279 2,742 $386.00 San Luis Valley USBC WBA
8 Hometown Liquor 96 2,740 $369.00 Holyoke USBC
9 New Friends 353 2,736 $353.00 Gr Denver USBC
10  High Altitude Gals 196 2,733 $338.00 North Park USBC WBA
11  Aguilar 182 2,730 $317.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
11  Girls Just Want To Have Fun 160 2,730 $317.00 Longmont USBC WBA
13  Edwards Market 309 2,728 $296.00 Sterling USBC
14  All Season's Excavating 326 2,726 $282.00 Gr Pueblo USBC



15 Brunswick Babes 169 2,715 $262.00 Pikes Peak USBC
15 Leisure Transport 197 2,715 $262.00 North Park USBC WBA
17  Melody Lanes 170 2,708 $242.00 Holyoke USBC
18 Habitat Restore 138 2,704 $228.00 Chaffee County USBC
19 Motion To Strike 49 2,698 $215.00 Gr Denver USBC
20  Strikin For Fun 191 2,691 $201.00 Gr Denver USBC
21 The WannaB's 20 2,688 $188.00 Gr Denver USBC
22 Ed's Cantina 75 2,685 S174.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
23  We Don't Care 145 2,682 S$161.00 Pikes Peak USBC
24 Jenner Plumbing 14 2,679 $147.00 Otero County USBC WBA
25 D. L. Styling 341 2,675 S$134.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
26 The QueenB's 45 2,674 $120.00 Fort Collins USBC
27 lLand Marketing 220 2,671 $107.00 Pikes Peak USBC
28  Luckys Strikes 229 2,670 $93.00  North Park USBC WBA
29 BeeBop"B'S" 280 2,668 $80.00 Yampa Valley USBC WBA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,500.00
Team, Scratch Team, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 D.Y.'S Pro Shop 72 2,312 $400.00 Pikes Peak USBC
2 Gutterslutz 39 2,234 $260.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 Unbowlievable 10 2,225 $168.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $828.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $17,896.00

Doubles, Doubles Class 1, Handicapped



Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Grettenberger, Heidi / Bickel, Krystal A 320 1,487 $650.00 Pikes Peak USBC
2 VanBeber, Michelle L / Endres, Carrie B 36 1,465 S$400.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 Mc llrath, Dottie M / Swain, Teri L 351 1,452 $346.00 Gr Denver USBC
4 Ward, Amy M / Weiler, Molly J 322 1,450 $303.00 Fort Collins USBC
5 Hutcherson, Melanie D / Grasso, Corina A 340 1,444 $268.00 Fort Collins USBC
6 Scusa, Alyssa L / Mann, Robbi L 335 1,416 $238.00 Pikes Peak USBC
7 Maly, Michelle M / Lawson, Barbara J 131 1,413 $211.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Drew, Virginia | / Drew, Michelle 177 1,396 $185.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
9 DeForge, Mary M / Summers, Cherrie L 362 1,390 $160.00 Fort Collins USBC
10 Nava, Amanda M/ Rodriguez, Gina R 55 1,380 S$135.00 Gr Denver USBC
11  Wallace, Debbie K / Kofoed, Jenny L 66 1,367 $112.00 Pikes Peak USBC
12  Hoyer, Tina C/ Moore, Mary C 62 1,363 $88.00 Gr Denver USBC
13  Raines, Alison L / Ausec, Dana S 72 1,355 S$64.00 Pikes Peak USBC
14  Dobyns, Martha L / Rush, Cathy L 227 1,346 S40.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,200.00

Doubles, Doubles Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Quinn, Sarah C / Glock, Mary-Ursula A 208 1,487 $650.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Carter, Bryana / Maggart, Christal L 277 1,475 S$400.00 Lamar USBC WBA
3 Short, Beverly A / Martin, Vicki L 117 1,464 $299.00 Gr Denver USBC
4 Orlowski, Gabi / Guy, Trina Y 265 1,444 $257.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Tekavec, Jennifer / Tekavec, Kathie 77 1,433 $236.00 Two Mile High USBC
6 Dumler, Audra M / Blankenship, Rene D 65 1,420 $219.50 Longmont USBC WBA
6 Loss, Cathy E / Mewes, Peggy S 133 1,420 $219.50 Montrose USBC
8 Myers, Dolly M / Redden, Lynn M 85 1,416 S$204.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC



8
10
11
12
12
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24
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26
28
28
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31
33
34

Koster, Melissa K / Higgins, Patty J
Rose, Judith J / Paitel, Susan J
Shinovich, Phyllis M / Vigil, Loretta L
Winklepleck, Charlotte E / Long, Sheri
Scott, Denise M / Hoffman, Barb A
Pedersen, Yvonne E / Curtis, Stephanie A
Bachicha, Amy J / Sutphin, Michelle R
Rice, Renee J / Geesey, Donna L

Utard, Linda L / Huffer, Dianne L
Phillips, Kelly S / Matthies, Penny M
Bracha, Judy A / Greer, Terri L
Campbell, Shawn M / Abbott, Cynthia K
Wade, Vanessa L / Martinez, Kim R
Salazar, Tammy / Eccher, Pat A
Aleman, Josefa V / Bailey, Katie M
Price, Caroline D / Duckett, Doris J
Zerr, Deanna L / Rains, Marcia J

Osaki, Mutsu / Stewart, Sally F

Grice, Linda / Campbell, Glenna D
Gray, Stephanee R / Roy, Jessica A
Cornelison, Nikki / Hartman, Regina
Sebesta, Patti M / Gilbert, Judy A
Goudeau, Nadene L / Jones, Jackie K
Lee, Sharon K / Schippert, Cassandra M
Haberkorn, Avalon M / Frias, Nita K
Keys, Karen L / Wacker, Dianne M

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,620.00

Doubles, Doubles Class 3, Handicapped

338
91
174
19
272
32
298
76
234
137
85
95
308
369
127
368
91
148
277
29
197
105
198
211
227

1,416
1,414
1,405
1,404
1,404
1,402
1,401
1,398
1,396
1,394
1,392
1,388
1,382
1,382
1,380
1,374
1,373
1,372
1,372
1,369
1,369
1,365
1,363
1,363
1,358
1,357

$204.50
$194.00
$188.00
$178.50
$178.50
$169.00
$162.00
$156.00
$149.00
$143.00
$137.00
$130.00
$120.50
$120.50
$111.00
$104.00
$98.00
$88.00
$88.00
$75.50
$75.50
$66.00
$56.00
$56.00
$46.00
$40.00

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Two Mile High USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Foothills USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Mesa County USBC
Fremont County USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Lamar USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
North Park USBC WBA
Fort Collins USBC
Fremont County USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC



Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Blackmon, Janessa A / Gonzales, Jeri L 279 1,518 $650.00 San Luis Valley USBC WBA
2 Kinoshita, Nori / O'Gorman, Alicia 96 1,502 $400.00 Holyoke USBC
3 Brown, Monique C / Wigton, Michelle M 323 1,498 $278.00 Gr Denver USBC
4 Baratta, Pacita M / Springer, Bethany 32 1,491 $240.00 Fort Collins USBC
5 Hurt, Diana / McQueary, Jo 286 1,475 $225.00 North Park USBC WBA
6 Milam, Jodi L / Westbrook, Ann 179 1,467 $219.00 Pikes Peak USBC
7 Bates, Patricia L / Hale, Cynthia K 81 1,465 $215.00 Morgan County USBC
8 Koger, Maria E / Sass, Hannah M 273 1,464 $210.00 Gr Denver USBC
9 Isgar, Tana M / Perkins, Charlene N 337 1,444 $206.00 Pikes Peak USBC
10 Mascarenas, Debbie L / Brasby, Ella M 138 1,440 $203.00 Chaffee County USBC
11 Nelson, Maria L / Holcomb, Sandra M 193 1,438 $199.00 Pikes Peak USBC
12 Grasmick, Sherry L / Beltramo, llia M 14 1,436 $195.00 Otero County USBC WBA
13 Grimes, Jessica L / Payne, Kristie L 306 1,431 $192.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
14  Pettee, Daniele C/ Bretsch, Meagan M 33 1,426 $188.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Jones, Josie / Davis, Jill 46 1,424 $184.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
16  Wells, Nicole / Lopez, Kathy 45 1,423 $179.00 Fort Collins USBC
16  Farley, Christy L / Guss, Latrisha N 191 1,423 $179.00 Gr Denver USBC
18 Klann, Alise C / Stone, Angie M 46 1,421 $171.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
18  Brown, Shari L / Asnicar, Dorothy 53 1,421 S$171.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
20 Webb, Linda I / Palser, Lonnie J 97 1,420 $164.00 Holyoke USBC
20 Black, Joyce C/ Thoelke, Sandra D 109 1,420 $164.00 Fort Collins USBC
22  Elliott, Dayla K / Russell, Deanna 69 1,419 $156.50 Otero County USBC WBA
22 Law, Amber D / Ferguson, Theresa L 170 1,419 $156.50 Holyoke USBC
24  Madden, Ashley A / Clark, lona L 226 1,418 $149.00 Mesa County USBC
24  Britton, Charlotte | / Britton, Kimberly S 247 1,418 $149.00 Gr Denver USBC
26  Pagel, Robyn K / Whitehead, Barbara J 20 1,417 $142.00 Gr Denver USBC
26  Kirk, Shawn M / Carnazzo, Sylvia Jo 144 1,417 $142.00 Fort Collins USBC
28 McEndree, Jo Ann / Smith, Tanya 108 1,416 $136.00 Lamar USBC WBA



29
30
31
32
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
40
40
43
44
44
44
47
47
49
49
51
52
52
54

Konishi, Amy / Tashiro, Sharon S
Lamberg, Catherine A / Palmer, Carole A
Grant, Betty A / McCroskey, Gloria J
Reed, Joyce E / Gulliksen, Barbara J
Eisold, Julie A / Henderson, Andrea
Hernandez, Jackie L / Stroud, Doreen L
Diller, Cindy L / Veum, Rosie

Duffy, Dawn M / Baldi, Veronica L
Harris, Sylvia M / Cory, Krystal K

Poss, Emily E / Nestor, Cheri K
Danielson, Holly A / Thornton, Cheryl A
Griffin, Sharon L / Hall, Charlene K
Deats, Cynthia A / Logan, Carrie L
Chase, Sarah J / Marrone, Beth Ann
Medina, Carolynn K / Yowell, Betty R
Konrad, Shirley M / Billings, Kathy C
Albrandt, Pam C / Holden, Sonja L
Powell, Connie / Trowbridge, Sudie
Lehman, Karen K / Guernsey, Rhonda M
Cole, Judy L / Murray, Cathy D

Neff, Carol A / Schneider, Kristy

Veltri, Marcia L / Jones, Cynthia
Romanski, Erin A / Carpenter, Maxine L
Sandquist, Kari L / Willmon, Shanda D
Lopeman, Elva D / Peterson, Nancy L
Ranes, Kim / Hill, Anita

Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,104.00

255
361
232
106
363
211
105
171
97
112
24

75
217
370

89
147
229
111
272
241
225
308

96
347
126

1,415
1,413
1,412
1,410
1,410
1,409
1,406
1,405
1,402
1,400
1,398
1,396
1,396
1,396
1,395
1,394
1,394
1,394
1,389
1,389
1,388
1,388
1,386
1,385
1,385
1,384

$132.00
$129.00
$125.00
$119.50
$119.50
$114.00
$110.00
$107.00
$103.00
$99.00
$95.00
$88.00
$88.00
$88.00
$81.00
$73.33
$73.34
$73.33
$64.00
$64.00
$56.50
$56.50
$51.00
$45.50
$45.50
$40.00

Otero County USBC WBA
Chaffee County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Colorado Mountain USBC
Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Holyoke USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Morgan County USBC
North Park USBC WBA
Mesa County USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Sterling USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Fremont County USBC
Holyoke USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC



Total prizes awarded in this event: $16,924.00

Singles, Singles Class 1, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1  Wisk, Kari K 246 810 $500.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Bickel, Krystal A 320 803 $300.00 Pikes Peak USBC
3 Ritter, Janice M 281 763 S184.00 Pikes Peak USBC
4 Smith, Kris L 22 757 $146.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
5 Menini, Angela M 281 725 $132.00 Pikes Peak USBC
6 Mclntyre, Janice M 358 723 $126.00 Pikes Peak USBC
7  Trickey, Melinda J 123 720 $120.00 Morgan County USBC
7  Ban, Angela 214 720 $120.00 Gr Denver USBC
9 Davis, Mary J 130 719 $114.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
10 Glover, Shana L 357 716 S$111.00 Gr Denver USBC
11  Knudsen, Patricia A 89 715 $108.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 Yancey, Pamela S 233 714 $105.00 Gr Denver USBC
13  Drew, Michelle 177 712 $100.50 Colorado Mountain USBC
13  Tidwell, Christie L 342 712 $100.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
15 Lawson, Barbaral 131 709 $96.00 Gr Denver USBC
16  Gates, Angela M 41 707 $89.33  Delta County USBC
16 Terebesi, Christina M 216 707 $89.34 Mesa County USBC
16  Maestas, Amy C 250 707 $89.33 Longmont USBC WBA
19 Bergstrom, Kelly M 163 706 $83.00  Gr Denver USBC
20 Newbury, Valerie D 61 704 S$78.50 Gr Denver USBC
20 Dowling, Janelle | 44 704 $78.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
22  Martinez, KimR 308 700 S$74.00 Fremont County USBC
23  Corsaro, Dana L 357 699 $71.00 Gr Denver USBC
24  Grasso, Corina A 340 698 S68.00 Fort Collins USBC
25  Wible, Teryl L 223 696 $64.00 Gr Denver USBC



26  Warner, Kathy J 253 695 $61.00 Summit County USBC
27  Griffin, LaCinda S 29 694 $58.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
28  Pare', Patricia A 248 691 $55.00 Grand County USBC
29 Kofoed, Jenny L 66 690 $50.50 Pikes Peak USBC
29 Bjork, Melissa A 177 690 S$50.50 Colorado Mountain USBC
31 Rohe, Virginia 234 689 S44.50 Gr Denver USBC
31 Torres, Myrna A 59 689 S44.50 Gr Denver USBC
33  Cooper, Ruth A 157 688 $39.00 Longmont USBC WBA
34 Kent, Diana L 336 687 $36.00 Gr Denver USBC
35 Glock, Mary-Ursula A 208 686 $33.00 Gr Denver USBC
36 Paul, Diana M 146 684 $15.00 Pikes Peak USBC
36 Tabuchi, Lu Ann L 187 684 $15.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,650.00

Singles, Singles Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Mackey, Christina J 71 774 $500.00 Otero County USBC WBA
2 Holcomb, Sandra M 193 770 $300.00 Pikes Peak USBC
3  Wood, Marisa M 162 769 $188.00 Longmont USBC WBA
4 Dumler, Audra M 65 751 $137.00 Longmont USBC WBA
4 Jennings, Kim L 287 751 $137.00 Greeley USBC
6 Gertge, Karen E 207 750 $121.00 Sterling USBC
7 Veum, Rosie 105 749 S$117.00 Fort Collins USBC
7 Hoffmann, Jody L 189 749 $117.00 Longmont USBC WBA
9 Thornton, Cheryl A 24 748 $113.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
10  Guss, Latrisha N 191 745 $112.00 Gr Denver USBC
11  Kembel, Penny D 256 743 $110.00 Morgan County USBC
12 Nava, Amanda M 55 741 S$107.50 Gr Denver USBC
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Hyden, Shirley A
Matthies, Penny M
Galicia, Geselle Ann
Britton, Charlotte |
Rohde, Tonya R
Wear, Nancy J
McGowan, Dorothy L
Campbell, Shannon B
McKinzie, Wendy J
Weber, Kim R
Sanchez, Mary L
Doughty, Coleen M
Georgeson, E Joyce
Malloy, Diane L
Logan, Carrie L
Bontz, Amy S
Phillips, Alyson M
Markham, Elizabeth
King, Deb R
Haney-Heilig, Tahnya L
Peloquin, LanaJ
Buzbee, Kathy D
Blankenship, Rene D
Scott, Denise M
Laub, NancyJ

Koger, Maria E
Morrison, Jeanne
Salazar, Tammy
Payne, Kristie L

Vigil, Anna M

164
137
228
247
124

121
341
359
50
163
183
350
224
75
242
368
242
68
161
194
113
65
272
155
273
245
369
306
325

741
739
738
736
733
731
731
729
728
728
728
728
726
726
724
723
721
718
717
716
716
716
714
713
712
712
711
711
710
710

$107.50
$105.00
$104.00
$102.00
$100.00
$98.00
$98.00
$95.00
$91.25
$91.25
$91.25
$91.25
$86.50
$86.50
$84.00
$82.00
$81.00
$79.00
$77.00
$74.00
$74.00
$74.00
$71.00
$69.00
$67.00
$67.00
$63.50
$63.50
$57.60
$57.60

Longmont USBC WBA
Chaffee County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fremont County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Longmont USBC WBA

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Longmont USBC WBA

Gr Denver USBC

Yampa Valley USBC WBA
Gr Pueblo USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC
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41
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63
63

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,485.00

Singles, Singles Class 3, Handicapped

Albrandt, Pam C
Havens, Connie K
Grice, Linda

Rice, Lisa A
Larson, Mamie Sue
Lucero, Christi L
Winklepleck, Charlotte E
Eldridge, Echo E
Sanchez, Denise R
Kirk, Shawn M
Nolan, Shelina M
Arrington, Ann E
Nelsen, Debra A
Sloan, Robin K
Severin, Wanda L
Beattie, Avril
Johnson, Lisa D
Tidwell, Natilie A
Hladek, Deanie
DeForge, Mary M
Poplin, Denise R
Pratt, Terry L
O'Brien, Sherrie L
Lang, Leslie K

Place Team name

147
56
277
76
189
284
19
193
121
144
157
246
156
304
142
306
318
342
110
362
263
248
23
287

Entry

710
710
710
709
709
709
708
708
707
707
704
704
703
703
703
702
702
701
700
700
699
699
699
699

Score

$57.60
$57.60
$57.60
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$47.00
$47.00
$44.00
$44.00
$40.50
$40.50
$36.33
$36.34
$36.33
$32.00
$32.00
$30.00
$27.50
$27.50
$22.50
$22.50
$22.50
$22.50

Prize

Morgan County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Lamar USBC WBA

Fort Collins USBC
Longmont USBC WBA

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Longmont USBC WBA

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Northwest Colorado USBC
Sterling USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Longmont USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Morgan County USBC
Fort Collins USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Grand County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

From
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Galicia, MandiJ
Davis, Jill

Wernimont, Danielle M

Stevens, Shelley
Kaufman, Annie
Coryell, Joan A
Prather, Yolanda L
Mills, Mildred |
Miller, Sandy J
Arnold, Vivian
Harris, Sylvia M
Kanda, P. Jane
Isgar, Tana M
VonFeldt, Darlas
Yourishin, Cindy C
Clair, Jody L

Hurt, Diana
Embry, Crystal T
Wagner, Shari J
Seaworth, Beth
Knaub, Janice J
Schaak, Allison M
Vigil, Judy A
Paxman, Doreen E
Wright, Kathy A
Kinoshita, Nori
Krotchko, Pam J
Law, Amber D
Wahl, Liz L
Sandquist, Kari L

325
46
324
138
258
62
30
345
20
264
97
231
337
299
274
189
286
170
205
295
82
180
228
314
14
96
167
170
328
96

813
810
796
792
785
784
781
780
771
758
757
755
753
749
749
749
746
744
743
743
742
741
741
741
736
736
736
736
736
735

$500.00
$300.00
$193.00
$148.00
$127.00
$119.00
$114.00
$112.00
$110.00
$108.00
$107.00
$106.00
$105.00
$103.00
$103.00
$103.00
$101.00
$100.00
$99.50
$99.50
$98.00
$97.00
$97.00
$97.00
$93.00
$93.00
$93.00
$93.00
$93.00
$89.50

Gr Denver USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Fort Collins USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Grand County USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Holyoke USBC

Mesa County USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Summit County USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
North Park USBC WBA
Holyoke USBC

Longmont USBC WBA
Fort Collins USBC

Greeley USBC

San Luis Valley USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Holyoke USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Holyoke USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Holyoke USBC
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51
51
51
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Gleason, Ruby A
Wells, Nicole

Jones, Josie
Price-Patterson, Susan J
Nelson, Maria L
Price, Debbie R
Jones, Cynthia
Bretsch, Denise R
Romanski, Erin A
Overson, Jamie R
Archuleta, Denice
McNeely, Sheila R
Moothart, Barbara E
Clifford, Charlene L
Briggs, Dawn L
Craighead, Rena K
Schirmer, Deidre
Thompson, Christine S
VanBeber, Michelle L
Rivera, Theresa
Wagner, Karen E
Conner, Sandy M
Thoelke, Sandra D
Lion, Sarah
Beltramo, llia M
Rivera, Leslie A

Loss, Cathy E
Schafer, Terri P
Ferguson, Theresa L
Hines, Robin L

309
45
46
78

193

155

225
33

308

281

292

152

169

280

341

357

326

106
36

186

185

258

109
24
14

133
123
170
263

735
734
733
733
733
732
730
730
729
727
727
727
726
725
725
724
724
724
724
723
721
721
721
721
721
721
720
720
719
718

$89.50
$88.00
$86.00
$86.00
$86.00
$84.00
$82.50
$82.50
$81.00
$79.00
$79.00
$79.00
$77.00
$76.00
$76.00
$73.50
$73.50
$73.50
$73.50
$71.00
$67.50
$67.50
$67.50
$67.50
$67.50
$67.50
$63.50
$63.50
$62.00
$60.50

Sterling USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Fort Collins USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Chaffee County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fremont County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Grand County USBC
Montrose USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Yampa Valley USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Delta County USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Otero County USBC WBA
Gr Pueblo USBC
Montrose USBC

Morgan County USBC
Holyoke USBC

Chaffee County USBC



60
62
62
62
65
66
66
66
66
70
70
70
70
74
74
74
77
77
77
77
77
77
83
83
83
86
86
86
86
90

Stilson, Mary (Mimi) L

Perkins, Charlene N

Witty-Denison, Pamela

Whitmer, Angel

VanDeusen, Valerie S

Tucker, Beverly A
Jones, Cindy L
Kirby, Linda R
Schneider, Kristy
Donoher, Pam
Deppe, Sue
Terrell, Shani E
Harms, Deb S
Lockman, Jolene R
Diller, Cindy L
Madden, Ashley A
Lyster, Lea A
Todd, Lois A
Childers, Vivian L
Williams, Andrea
Sandifer, Judy L
Sanchez, Debi K
Fahey, Diane E
Holt, Kathleen L
Osborn, Becky
Herbel, Sharon M
Pickle, Carolyn K
Flack, Mary E
Clark, Linda M
Henderson, Andrea

321
337
361
279
296

184
202
241
174
267
139
364
104
105
226
350
178
353
37
118
124
20
294
14
311
324
218
19
363

718
717
717
717
716
715
715
715
715
714
714
714
714
713
713
713
712
712
712
712
712
712
711
711
711
710
710
710
710
709

$60.50
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$56.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$50.50
$50.50
$50.50
$50.50
$47.00
$47.00
$47.00
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$34.50
$34.50
$34.50
$34.50
$31.50

Pikes Peak USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Chaffee County USBC
San Luis Valley USBC WBA
Gr Pueblo USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Gr Pueblo USBC

Mesa County USBC
Sterling USBC

Two Mile High USBC
Mesa County USBC
Fremont County USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Fort Collins USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Mesa County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Fremont County USBC
Delta County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC



90 Tashiro, Sharon S 255 709 $31.50 Otero County USBC WBA
92 Baca, Patricia C 325 708 $30.00 Gr Denver USBC
93 Roberts, Cheryl A 313 707 $27.00 Pikes Peak USBC
93  Palser, LonnieJ 97 707 $27.00 Holyoke USBC
93  Murray, Myrna A 133 707 $27.00 Montrose USBC
93  Cannady, Marie 140 707 $27.00  Sterling USBC
93  McQueary, Jo 286 707 $27.00 North Park USBC WBA
98 Herrera, Audrey 203 706 $23.00 Otero County USBC WBA
98 Martinez, Jennifer N 182 706 $23.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
98 Pagel, Robyn K 20 706 $23.00 Gr Denver USBC
101 Engelhardt, Vicki K 258 705 $10.38  Loveland/Estes Park USBC
101 Carlson, Candice M 280 705 $10.38  Yampa Valley USBC WBA
101 Conley, Claudia 255 705 $10.38  Otero County USBC WBA
101 Berry, Carolyn 232 705 $10.38  Pikes Peak USBC
101 Gonzales, Fabbie 175 705 $10.38  Two Mile High USBC
101 Whetstone, Rose M 109 705 $10.38 Fort Collins USBC
101 Whitehead, BarbaraJ 20 705 $10.34  Gr Denver USBC
101 Young, Martha A 342 705 $10.38 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,789.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $16,924.00
All Events, All Events Class 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Bickel, Krystal A 320 2,318 $200.00 Pikes Peak USBC
2 Corsaro, Dana L 357 2,159 $100.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 Smith, Kris L 22 2,139 $72.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
4 Drew, Michelle 177 2,131 $59.00 Colorado Mountain USBC



Grasso, Corina A
Guy, Trina Y
Bachicha, AmyJ
Terebesi, Christina M
Glock, Mary-Ursula A
Bergstrom, Kelly M
Wisk, Kari K

Haynes, Icel M
Kofoed, Jenny L
Lawson, Barbara J
Abbott, Cynthia K
Bjork, Melissa A
Bailey, Katie M

Rush, Cathy L
Newbury, Valerie D
Horn, Christy A
Maestas, Amy C
Mclntyre, Janice M
Weaver, Carrie L
Moore, Mary C
Suntum, Stefanie A
Weiler, Molly J
Ward, Amy M
Cooper, Ruth A
Gates, Angela M
Paul, Diana M
Yancey, Pamela S
Huffer, Dianne L
Orness, Donette J
Orlowske, Michelle C

340
265
298
216
208
163
246
309
66
131
95
177
127
227
61
248
250
358
93
62
327
322
322
157
41
146
233
234
63
66

2,113
2,109
2,106
2,099
2,098
2,093
2,088
2,078
2,076
2,075
2,068
2,065
2,059
2,056
2,050
2,040
2,036
2,032
2,028
2,026
2,020
2,019
2,019
2,018
2,016
2,011
2,010
2,007
2,004
1,999

$51.00
$46.00
$44.00
$42.00
$39.00
$38.00
$37.00
$35.00
$34.00
$33.00
$32.00
$30.00
$29.00
$28.00
$26.00
$25.00
$24.00
$22.00
$21.00
$20.00
$18.00
$16.50
$16.50
$14.00
$13.00
$12.00
$10.00
$9.00
$8.00
$6.00

Fort Collins USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Foothills USBC
Mesa County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Sterling USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Mesa County USBC

Colorado Mountain USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Grand County USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Delta County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC



35 Moore, Leslie C 243 1,998 $5.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,215.00

All Events, All Events Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Britton, Charlotte | 247 2,215 $200.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Salazar, Tammy 369 2,206 $100.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
3 Galicia, Geselle Ann 228 2,163 $70.00 Gr Denver USBC
4 Cornelison, Nikki 197 2,149 $61.00 North Park USBC WBA
5 Bontz, Amy S 242 2,144 S57.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
6 Payne, Kristie L 306 2,142 $55.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
7  Veum, Rosie 105 2,136 $53.50  Fort Collins USBC
7 Lawson, Danielle M 322 2,136 $53.50 Fort Collins USBC
9 Carpenter, Maxine L 308 2,130 $53.00 Fremont County USBC
10 Hagner, Elizabeth M 349 2,129 $52.00 Gr Denver USBC
11  Guss, Latrisha N 191 2,128 $51.00 Gr Denver USBC
12  Long, Sheri 19 2,125 $50.00 Gr Denver USBC
13  Holcomb, Sandra M 193 2,124 $49.00 Pikes Peak USBC
14  Knoerzer, Liana D 362 2,123 S$48.00  Fort Collins USBC
15 Markham, Elizabeth 242 2,120 S47.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
16  Gertge, Karen E 207 2,116 S47.00 Sterling USBC
17  Phillips, Kelly S 137 2,111 $46.00 Chaffee County USBC
18  Winklepleck, Charlotte E 19 2,110 S45.00 Gr Denver USBC
19 Meakins, Patricia R 34 2,107 $44.00 Sterling USBC
20 Sanchez, Mary L 163 2,103 $43.00 Gr Denver USBC
21  Wood, Marisa M 162 2,101 $41.50 Longmont USBC WBA
21  Campbell, Glenna D 277 2,101 $41.50 Lamar USBC WBA



23
24
25
26
26
28
29
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
43
46
46
48
49
49
51
52

Eisold, Julie A
Wear, Nancy J
Matthies, Penny M
Blankenship, Rene D
Goudeau, Nadene L
McCarl, Tamara H
Kyne, Jean L
Shook, Lisa K
Nance, Debra E
McKinzie, Wendy J
Wade, Vanessa L
Hall, Charlene K
Sebesta, Patti M
Rohde, Tonya R
Mackey, Christina J
Logan, Carrie L
Dill, Sharon R
Beattie, Avril
Duckett, Doris J
Maggart, Christal L
DeBoer, Karla R
Doughty, Coleen M
Hicks, Katrina R
Eldridge, Echo E
Speer, Emily M
Zerr, Deanna L
Nelsen, Debra A
Weber, Kim R
Scott, Denise M
Regalado, Sachiko

363

137
65
198
137
334
40
285
359
308

105
124
71
75
160
306
368
277
43
183
245
193
332
91
156
50
272
165

2,098
2,097
2,091
2,086
2,086
2,085
2,082
2,082
2,075
2,074
2,072
2,067
2,065
2,064
2,064
2,062
2,059
2,057
2,056
2,055
2,053
2,053
2,053
2,051
2,051
2,050
2,047
2,047
2,046
2,045

$41.00
$40.00
$39.00
$37.50
$37.50
$36.00
$35.50
$35.50
$34.00
$33.00
$32.00
$31.00
$30.00
$29.50
$29.50
$28.00
$27.00
$26.00
$25.00
$25.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$20.50
$20.50
$19.00
$18.50
$18.50
$17.00
$15.50

Gr Pueblo USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Fremont County USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Fremont County USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Lincoln County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Lamar USBC WBA
Holyoke USBC

Fremont County USBC
Yampa Valley USBC WBA
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Pikes Peak USBC



52  Wickstrom, Betty Jo 355 2,045 $15.50  Gr Denver USBC

54 Phillips, Alyson M 368 2,044 $13.34  Gr Denver USBC

54  Albrandt, Pam C 147 2,044 $13.33  Morgan County USBC

54  Easton, Cathy 238 2,044 $13.33 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
57  Stroud, Doreen L 211 2,041 $12.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
58 Kembel, Penny D 256 2,040 $11.00 Morgan County USBC

59 Palmer, Carole A 361 2,039 $9.50 Chaffee County USBC

59 Clements, Peggy L 145 2,039 $9.50 Pikes Peak USBC

61 Powell, Glenda F 317 2,037 $7.25 Morgan County USBC

61 Hoffmann, Jody L 189 2,037 $7.25 Longmont USBC WBA

61 Vavra, Patricia 149 2,037 $7.25 Fremont County USBC

61 Williams, Andrea M 76 2,037 $7.25 Fort Collins USBC

65 Rice, Lisa A 76 2,035 $2.50 Fort Collins USBC

65 Pedersen, Yvonne E 32 2,035 $2.50 Fort Collins USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,290.00

All Events, All Events Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Nelson, Maria L 193 2,256 $200.00 Pikes Peak USBC
2 Sandquist, Kari L 96 2,216 $100.00 Holyoke USBC
3 Davis, Jill 46 2,215 $74.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
4 Hurt, Diana 286 2,205 $64.00 North Park USBC WBA
5 Wernimont, Danielle M 324 2,204 $60.00  Fort Collins USBC
6 VanBeber, Michelle L 36 2,201 $59.00 Gr Denver USBC
7  Tekavec, Jennifer 77 2,193 $57.00 Two Mile High USBC
8 Coryell, Joan A 62 2,192 S57.00 Gr Denver USBC
9 Galicia, Mandi J 325 2,188 $56.00  Gr Denver USBC
10 Wells, Nicole 45 2,185 $55.50 Fort Collins USBC



10
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
32
32
35
35
37
38
39
40
40

0O'Gorman, Alicia
Henderson, Andrea
Embry, Crystal T
Blackmon, Janessa A
Westbrook, Ann
Martinez, Jennifer N
Romanski, Erin A
Scusa, Alyssa L

Rice, Renee )
Rivera, Leslie A
Rice, Tammy Jo
Beltramo, llia M
Kinoshita, Nori
Terrell, Shani E
Isgar, Tana M

Vigil, Patricia J
Mays, Penny Ann
Schafer, Terri P
Schneider, Kristy
Harris, Sylvia M
Moothart, Barbara E

Hutcherson, Melanie D

Cory, Krystal K
Whitehead, Barbara J
Deats, Cynthia A
Stevens, Shelley
Mecillas, Trisha A
Knaub, Janice J
Miller, Sandy J
Palser, Lonnie J

96
363
170
279
179
182
308
335

76

344
14
96

139

337

292

283

123

241
97

169

340
97
20
75

138

228
82
20
97

2,185
2,180
2,179
2,177
2,176
2,175
2,174
2,172
2,171
2,170
2,168
2,167
2,166
2,163
2,158
2,157
2,152
2,152
2,148
2,147
2,142
2,142
2,142
2,141
2,141
2,139
2,137
2,135
2,134
2,134

$55.50
$55.00
$54.00
$54.00
$53.00
$52.00
$52.00
$51.00
$51.00
$50.00
$50.00
$49.00
$49.00
$48.00
$48.00
$47.00
$46.00
$46.00
$45.00
$45.00
$43.66
$43.67
$43.67
$42.50
$42.50
$41.00
$41.00
$40.00
$39.50
$39.50

Holyoke USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Holyoke USBC

San Luis Valley USBC WBA
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC
Fremont County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Holyoke USBC

Fremont County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Grand County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Morgan County USBC
Sterling USBC

Holyoke USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Holyoke USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Chaffee County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Holyoke USBC



42
42
44
45
46
46
48
49
49
51
52
52
54
55
56
57
58
58
58
61
62
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
70
71

Arnold, Vivian
Efendic, Naomi
Black, Joyce C
Price-Patterson, Susan J
Yourishin, Cindy C
Sass, Hannah M
Chapman, Joann L
Carlson, Candice M
Kaufman, Annie
McQueary, Jo
Ferguson, Lynne M
Nestor, Cheri K
Ferguson, Theresa L
Lemon, Martha D
Thompson, Toni A
Baum, Kimberlie M
Conley, Claudia
Stolba, Annette K
Barnes, Jacqueline M
Tuerberg, Pam S
Wander, Christy M
Pearson, Melanie A
Wigton, Michelle M
Clair, Jody L
Osborn, Becky
Galicia, Elizabeth M
McNeely, Sheila R
Nelson, Allison J
Gonzales, Jeri L
Sandifer, Judy L

264
200
109
78
274
273
16
280
258
286
43
112
170
190
25
36
255
225
353
218
353

323
189
14
249
152
171
279
118

2,131
2,131
2,130
2,129
2,128
2,128
2,127
2,122
2,122
2,121
2,117
2,117
2,116
2,115
2,113
2,112
2,110
2,110
2,110
2,109
2,108
2,107
2,104
2,102
2,102
2,101
2,100
2,098
2,095
2,094

$38.50
$38.50
$38.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$34.50
$34.50
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.00
$30.00
$29.34
$29.33
$29.33
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$27.00
$25.50
$25.50
$25.00
$24.00
$24.00
$23.00
$22.50

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Yampa Valley USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
North Park USBC WBA
Holyoke USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Holyoke USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Chaffee County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Holyoke USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Otero County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC
Montrose USBC

Gr Denver USBC

San Luis Valley USBC WBA
Delta County USBC



71
73
74
74
76
76
78
79
80
81
81
81
84
85
85
85
88
88
90
90
92
93
93
93
96
97
97
99
99

Jones, Cindy L
Mascarenas, Debbie L
Perkins, Charlene N
Loss, Cathy E
Williams, Elaine
Bolte, Penney S
Jones, Tonja

Jones, Josie
Cokewell, Laura N
Kaercher, Charlotte G
Lockman, Jolene R
Law, Amber D
Williams, Andrea
Lord, Terry
Madden, Ashley A
Overson, Jamie R
Villegas, Cynthia R
Chase, Sarah J
Hale, Cynthia K
Webb, Linda |
Harms, Deb S
Klann, Alise C
Clark, Linda M
VonFeldt, Darlas
Yowell, Betty R
Scott, Jill R
Paxman, Doreen E
Elze, Heather
Archuleta, Denice

101 Schirmer, Deidre

184
138
337
133
52
204
206
46
90
224
104
170
37

226
281
206
217
81
97
364
46
19
299
370
191
314
196
292
326

2,094
2,093
2,092
2,092
2,090
2,090
2,088
2,086
2,083
2,082
2,082
2,082
2,081
2,077
2,077
2,077
2,075
2,075
2,074
2,074
2,073
2,072
2,072
2,072
2,071
2,067
2,067
2,066
2,066
2,065

$22.50
$22.00
$20.50
$20.50
$19.50
$19.50
$19.00
$18.00
$18.00
$16.67
$16.66
$16.67
$15.00
$13.66
$13.67
$13.67
$12.50
$12.50
$11.50
$11.50
$11.00
$9.67
$9.66
$9.67
$9.00
$8.00
$8.00
$7.00
$7.00
$6.00

Gr Pueblo USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Montrose USBC
Summit County USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Greeley USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Holyoke USBC
Fremont County USBC
Holyoke USBC

Mesa County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Morgan County USBC
Holyoke USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Lincoln County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC
Summit County USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC
North Park USBC WBA
Grand County USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC



101 Killan, Leanne J 319 2,065 $6.00 Pikes Peak USBC

103 Webb, Diane R 83 2,064 $5.00 Morgan County USBC

103 Templeman, Nina R 12 2,064 $5.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,555.00
All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Grasso, Corina A 340 1,945 $200.00 Fort Collins USBC

2 Rush, Cathy L 227 1,936 $100.00 Gr Denver USBC

3 Lawson, Barbara J 131 1,889 S47.00 Gr Denver USBC

4  Ausec,Dana$s 72 1,873 $34.00 Pikes Peak USBC

5 Maly, Michelle M 131 1,835 $29.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Ward, Terri L 44 1,809 $26.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
7 Nielsen, Lisa A 72 1,783 $24.00 Pikes Peak USBC

8 Harmon, Maggie E 242 1,780 $23.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
9 Drew, Michelle 177 1,777 $21.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
10 Cohrs, Lauri A 72 1,740 $19.00 Pikes Peak USBC

11  Suntum, Stefanie A 327 1,738 $17.00 Gr Denver USBC

12  Westberg-Dee, Diane L 10 1,730 $15.00 Gr Denver USBC

13  Terebesi, Christina M 216 1,721 $13.00 Mesa County USBC

14  Cooper, Ruth A 157 1,703 $11.00 Longmont USBC WBA

15 Toth, Faydra A 282 1,701 $9.00 Gr Denver USBC

16 Powers, Sharon M 10 1,698 $7.00 Gr Denver USBC

17 Endres, Carrie B 36 1,695 $5.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $600.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,660.00



Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $59,404.00



